line with the approach reported in the CS), and utilities for the BSC PFS state are then

adjusted to account for the lower rates of adverse events with BSC compared to ceritinib.

Results, comparable to those reported in section 5.2.9 for the Company’s base case model are given

below.

Table 40: Base-case results

Technologies Total

costs

(£)

Total

LYG

Total

QALYs

Incremental

costs (£)

Incremental

LYG

Incremental

QALYs

ICER (£)

incremental

(QALYs)

BSC 7,339 0.46 0.27

Ceritinib 70,620 1.77 1.06 63,281 1.31 0.80 79,528

Results of the univariate sensitivity analyses undertaken on the ERG’s preferred model are shown in a

tornado plot in Figure 12, and the results of the scenario analyses are given in Table 41.

95

Figure 12: Deterministic sensitivity analyses for ceritinib vs. BSC

Table 41: Scenario Analyses – ceritinib vs. BSC

Parameter Base case

choice

Scenario analysis ICER (£/QALY) % change from

base case ICER

Base case 79,528

Use systemic therapy

treatment following

progression on

crizotinib

No Yes (assume 30%

of patients receive

docetaxel and 70%

BSC)

82,755 +4%

Time horizon 10 years 5 years 79,468 -0%

20 years 79,665 +0%

PFS function: ceritinib  log logistic Exponential 74,331 -7%

Weibull 72,075 -9%

log-normal 79,673 +0%

Gompertz 72,365 -9%

OS function: ceritinib  Weibull Exponential 71,818 -10%

Gompertz 87,648 +10%

log-logistic 60,365 -24%

96

log-normal 54,577 -31%

PFS for patients on

BSC

Assume

patients on

BSC

experience

PFS

Assume no PFS for

patients on BSC

76,645 -4%

Administration cost for

oral chemotherapy

Not Included  Include cost for

ceritinib

administration until

disease progression

84,792 +7%

Relative drug intensity

- Ceritinib

As reported in

the published

trial

(ASCEND-2)

Assumed to be

100% for ceritinib

95,091 +20%

The ERG also undertook an additional sensitivity analysis, looking at the impact on the ICER of

reducing the duration of treatment benefit with ceritinib. The base case assumption is that the benefit

of treatment persists for the entire time horizon of the model i.e. 10 years. An alternative assumption

is to assume a certain duration of benefit, and then set risks of future transitions (progression and

death) to be equal to those in the BSC arm from that point onwards. ICERs are presented for a range

of possible durations of treatment benefit.

Table 42: Scenario Analyses – duration of treatment benefit